TSC Part Numbering Guide
FMA          1127         DA  -      40 N
Fujitsu
Microelectronics
Control Code
Device Series
Four Digit Part
numbering for Touch
Sensor Controller
Series
Product Revision
suffix: DA or DC
Device Pin# and
Package Code
40N = 40 pin  QFN
32N =  32 pin  QFN
30S  =  30 pin SSOP
24S  =  24 pin SSOP
24N =  24 pin  QFN
24P  =  24 pin SOP
16N =  16 pin  QFN
16P  =  16 pin  SOP